
MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS TO HOBOKEN/NEW YORK - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

Gladstone and Summit, with trains operating normally from Summit to Hoboken.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. L indicates train may depart this station ahead of schedule.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

6200 6602 300 400 6202 6604 402 6204 6606 1070 608 404 6610 204 6406 6612 6206 308 408 1000 852

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.

HACKETTSTOWN 5.05

Mount Olive 5.16 6.07

Netcong 5.20 6.12

Lake Hopatcong 5.25 6.03 6.17

Mount Arlington 5.29 6.07 6.22

DOVER 4.16 5.01 5.33 5.37 5.54 6.09 6.16 6.30

Denville 4.23 5.08 5.40 5.44 6.01 6.17 6.23 6.37

Mount Tabor 4.26 5.10 6.04 6.39

Morris Plains 4.31 5.16 5.47 6.10 6.24 6.46

Morristown 4.35 5.20 5.52 6.04 6.14 6.29 6.50

Convent 4.39 5.24 5.56 6.07 6.18 6.33 6.54

Madison 4.43 5.28 6.01 6.11 6.22 6.37 6.58

Chatham 4.46 5.32 6.05 6.15 6.26 6.41 7.02

GLADSTONE 4.29 5.10 5.41 6.14

Peapack 4.32 5.14 5.45 5.57 6.18

Far Hills 4.36 5.18 5.49 6.01 6.23

Bernardsville 4.42 5.24 5.55 6.08 6.29

Basking Ridge 4.45 5.27 5.58 6.11 6.32

Lyons 4.48 5.30 6.02 6.15 6.35

Millington 4.51 5.33 6.05 6.18 6.39

Stirling 4.54 5.36 6.08 6.21 6.42

Gillette 4.57 5.39 6.11 6.25 6.45

Berkeley Heights 5.00 5.43 6.14 6.28 6.48

Murray Hill 5.04 5.46 6.18 6.33 6.52

New Providence 5.07 5.50 6.22 6.37 6.56

Summit - arrive 4.53 5.12 5.37 5.54 6.10 6.21 6.26 6.32 6.47 7.01 7.09

Summit- dept 4.53 5.08 5.12 5.38 5.55 6.11 6.21 6.26 6.33 6.48 6.56 7.01 7.09

Short Hills 4.57 5.16 5.42 5.59 6.31 6.38 6.52 7.06

Millburn 5.00 5.19 5.45 6.02 6.34 6.41 6.56 7.09

Maplewood 5.04 5.17 5.49 6.05 6.18 6.29 7.01 7.06 7.18

South Orange 5.08 5.20 5.52 6.08 6.22 6.32 6.52 7.09 7.22

Mountain Station 5.22 6.35 7.12

Highland Avenue 5.24 6.37 7.14

Orange 5.12 5.27 5.57 6.40 6.56 7.17

Brick Church 5.16 5.29 6.00 6.12 6.28 6.43 7.00 7.20

East Orange 5.31 6.45 7.22

Newark Broad Street 5.11 5.21 5.36 5.31 5.42 6.06 6.17 6.23 6.33 6.42 L 6.50 L 6.46 6.55 L 7.01 7.06 7.17 L 7.28 L 7.21 L 7.25 L 7.32

HOBOKEN 5.53 5.46 6.33 7.00 7.07 7.03 7.17 7.45 7.37 7.42 7.50

via PATH J 6.02 J 6.02 6.44 7.12 7.20 7.12 7.28 7.58 7.50 7.50 7.58

arrive World Trade Center 6.18 6.23 6.55 7.23 7.31 7.23 7.39 8.09 8.01 8.01 8.09

via Ferry 6.05 6.05 6.40 7.20 7.20 7.20 7.40 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00

arrive World Financial Center 6.15 6.15 6.50 7.30 7.30 7.30 7.50 8.10 8.10 8.10 8.10

Secaucus Junction 5.31 5.51 6.16 6.33 7.06

NEW YORK 5.32 5.44 6.04 6.29 6.46 6.55 7.19 7.28 7.32 7.40

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS effective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 1 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS TO HOBOKEN/NEW YORK - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

Gladstone and Summit, with trains operating normally from Summit to Hoboken.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. L indicates train may depart this station ahead of schedule.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

6314 6614 208 6410 312 412 1002 6616 6318 872 212 414 6620 6214 1006 6320 808 416 6624 6324 6216

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.

HACKETTSTOWN 6.42

Mount Olive 6.53

Netcong 6.58

Lake Hopatcong 6.42 7.03 7.19 7.41

Mount Arlington 6.46 7.07 7.23 7.45

DOVER 6.44 6.54 7.04 7.15 7.33 7.31 7.54 8.08

Denville 6.52 7.01 7.12 7.22 7.41 7.38 8.00 8.15

Mount Tabor 7.25 8.03 8.17

Morris Plains 6.59 7.19 7.32 7.48 8.10 8.23

Morristown 7.03 7.24 7.36 7.52 8.14 8.28

Convent 7.07 7.28 7.41 7.56 8.18 8.32

Madison 7.12 7.32 7.45 8.01 8.22 8.37

Chatham 7.16 7.37 7.49 8.06 8.26 8.41

GLADSTONE 6.32 6.48 7.18 7.53

Peapack 6.36 6.52 7.22 7.56

Far Hills 6.41 6.57 7.26 8.00

Bernardsville 6.47 7.03 7.33 8.07

Basking Ridge 6.51 7.06 7.36 8.10

Lyons 6.55 7.10 7.39 8.13

Millington 6.59 7.13 7.43 8.16

Stirling 7.02 7.16 7.46 8.19

Gillette 7.05 7.20 7.49 8.23

Berkeley Heights 7.09 7.23 7.53 8.26

Murray Hill 7.15 7.28 7.58 8.30

New Providence 7.19 7.32 8.01 8.34

Summit - arrive 7.25 7.37 7.44 7.56 8.06 8.12 8.32 8.38 8.47

Summit- dept 7.13 7.26 7.32 7.37 7.45 7.57 8.07 8.13 8.20 8.33 8.38 8.48 8.56

Short Hills 7.33 7.42 8.02 8.25 8.43 8.52

Millburn 7.21 7.45 7.51 8.05 8.29 8.46 8.55

Maplewood 7.27 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.33 8.41 9.03

South Orange 7.32 7.49 8.05 8.18 8.24 8.37 8.44 9.07

Mountain Station 7.52 8.21 8.46

Highland Avenue 7.55 8.49

Orange 7.58 8.42 8.52 9.12

Brick Church 7.44 8.01 8.12 8.45 8.54 9.16

East Orange 8.04 8.57

Newark Broad Street L 7.41 L 7.44 L 8.09 L 7.57 L 8.00 8.04 L 8.18 L 8.21 8.29 8.37 8.44 8.51 L 9.02 8.57 9.07 L 9.21 9.26

HOBOKEN 8.00 8.27 8.13 8.17 8.34 8.37 8.46 9.02 9.20 9.13

via PATH 8.10 8.35 8.23 8.29 8.41 8.47 8.54 9.12 9.31 9.24

arrive World Trade Center 8.21 8.46 8.34 8.40 8.52 8.58 9.05 9.23 9.42 9.35

via Ferry 8.20 8.40 8.20 8.40 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.20

arrive World Financial Center 8.30 8.50 8.30 8.50 9.10 9.10 9.10 9.30 9.50 9.30

Secaucus Junction 7.48 9.18 9.38

NEW YORK 8.02 8.04 8.11 8.26 8.38 8.55 8.59 9.12 9.31 9.42 9.51

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS effective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 2 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS TO HOBOKEN/NEW YORK - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

Gladstone and Summit, with trains operating normally from Summit to Hoboken.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. L indicates train may depart this station ahead of schedule.

4. B Indicates time of substitute bus or (if no time is shown) that connecting bus service is available.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

626 480 6628 1074 6328 6222 6332 6632

BUS
418 6226 6636

BUS
420 6230 6640

BUS
422 6234 854 6644

BUS
424 6238 6648

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

HACKETTSTOWN 8.23 11.58

Mount Olive 8.34 12.09

Netcong 8.39 12.13

Lake Hopatcong 8.43 12.19

Mount Arlington 8.47 12.23

DOVER 9.06 8.56 10.06 10.49 11.58 12.32 12.58 1.58

Denville 9.13 9.02 10.13 10.58 12.07 12.40 1.07 2.07

Mount Tabor 9.16 10.16 11.01 12.42

Morris Plains 9.22 10.22 11.07 12.14 12.49 1.14 2.14

Morristown 8.49 9.27 10.27 11.11 12.18 12.52 1.18 2.18

Convent 8.52 9.31 10.31 11.15 12.22 12.56 1.22 2.22

Madison 8.56 9.35 10.35 11.19 12.26 1.00 1.26 2.26

Chatham 9.00 9.39 10.39 11.23 12.30 1.04 1.30 2.30

GLADSTONE B 9.34 B 10.29 B 11.32 B 12.32

Peapack B 9.37 B 10.32 B 11.35 B 12.35

Far Hills B 9.43 B 10.38 B 11.41 B 12.41

Bernardsville 8.55 B 9.52 B 10.47 B 11.50 B 12.50

Basking Ridge 8.59 B 9.56 B 10.51 B 11.54 B 12.54

Lyons 9.02 B 10.00 B 10.55 B 11.58 B 12.58

Millington 9.05 B 10.05 B 11.00 B 12.03 B 1.03

Stirling 9.08 B 10.08 B 11.03 B 12.06 B 1.06

Gillette 9.11 B 10.12 B 11.07 B 12.10 B 1.10

Berkeley Heights 9.14 B 10.16 B 11.11 B 12.14 B 1.14

Murray Hill 9.18 B 10.21 B 11.16 B 12.19 B 1.19

New Providence 9.22 B 10.26 B 11.21 B 12.24 B 1.24

Summit - arrive 9.05 9.26 9.45 10.45 B 10.36 11.28 B 11.31 12.35 B 12.34 1.10 1.35 B 1.34 2.35

Summit- dept 9.05 9.26 9.46 9.50 10.28 10.46 10.50 11.29 11.41 12.36 12.45 1.11 1.36 1.45 2.36

Short Hills 9.10 9.30 9.55 10.32 10.54 11.33 11.46 12.40 12.49 1.15 1.40 1.49 2.40

Millburn 9.13 9.33 9.58 10.35 10.57 11.36 11.49 12.43 12.52 1.18 1.43 1.52 2.43

Maplewood 9.16 9.37 10.02 10.38 11.00 11.40 11.52 12.47 12.56 1.21 1.47 1.56 2.47

South Orange 9.19 9.40 10.06 10.42 11.03 11.43 11.55 12.50 12.59 1.25 1.50 1.59 2.50

Mountain Station 9.42 11.05 11.58 1.01 1.27 2.01

Highland Avenue 9.44 11.07 12.00 1.03 1.29 2.03

Orange 9.23 9.47 10.10 10.46 11.09 11.48 12.02 12.55 1.06 1.32 1.55 2.06 2.55

Brick Church 9.25 9.49 10.14 10.50 11.12 11.51 12.04 12.58 1.08 1.34 1.58 2.08 2.58

East Orange 9.51 11.14 12.07 1.10 1.37 2.10

Newark Broad Street L 9.30 9.56 10.03 10.11 10.19 10.34 10.55 11.03 11.19 11.23 11.57 12.11 12.19 1.04 1.14 1.19 1.42 2.04 2.14 2.20 3.04

HOBOKEN 9.46 10.13 10.30 11.38 12.29 1.32 2.00 2.32

via PATH 9.58 10.33 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.18 2.45

arrive World Trade Center 10.09 10.44 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.29 2.56

via Ferry 10.00 10.20 10.40 12.00 12.40 1.40 2.20 2.40

arrive World Financial Center 10.10 10.30 10.50 12.10 12.50 1.50 2.30 2.50

Secaucus Junction 10.44 11.05 11.13 11.34 12.07 12.31 1.14 1.29 2.14 2.35

NEW YORK 10.25 10.40 10.56 11.19 11.26 11.47 12.21 12.44 1.27 1.42 2.27 2.49 3.24

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS effective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 3 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS TO HOBOKEN/NEW YORK - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

Gladstone and Summit, with trains operating normally from Summit to Hoboken.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. B Indicates time of substitute bus or (if no time is shown) that connecting bus service is available.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
BUS
426 6242 6650

BUS
428 6654 246 6656 6248 430 6658 660 6252 432 6662 330 6664 880 6258 6666 262 334

P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

HACKETTSTOWN 4.51

Mount Olive 5.02

Netcong 5.06

Lake Hopatcong 5.13

Mount Arlington 5.17

DOVER 2.39 3.20 3.45 4.03 4.19 4.48 5.15 5.26 5.50

Denville 2.48 3.28 3.53 4.10 4.26 4.55 5.23 5.33 5.57

Mount Tabor 2.51 4.12 4.28 5.36

Morris Plains 2.57 3.35 4.00 4.18 4.35 5.03 5.30 5.42 6.04

Morristown 3.01 3.39 4.04 4.22 4.38 5.07 5.34 5.46 6.08

Convent 3.05 3.43 4.08 4.26 4.42 5.11 5.38 5.50 6.12

Madison 3.09 3.47 4.12 4.30 4.46 5.15 5.42 5.54 6.16

Chatham 3.13 3.51 4.16 4.34 4.50 5.19 5.46 5.58 6.20

GLADSTONE B 1.32 B 2.32 3.46 4.37

Peapack B 1.35 B 2.35 3.50 4.40

Far Hills B 1.41 B 2.41 3.54 4.44

Bernardsville B 1.50 B 2.50 4.01 4.51

Basking Ridge B 1.54 B 2.54 4.05 4.54

Lyons B 1.58 B 2.58 4.08 4.57

Millington B 2.03 B 3.03 4.11 5.00

Stirling B 2.06 B 3.06 4.14 5.03

Gillette B 2.10 B 3.10 4.17 5.06

Berkeley Heights B 2.14 B 3.14 4.20 5.09

Murray Hill B 2.19 B 3.19 B 4.26 B 5.13 B B

New Providence B 2.24 B 3.24 B 4.29 B 5.16 B B

Summit - arrive B 2.34 3.18 B 3.34 3.57 4.22 4.33 4.39 4.56 5.20 5.25 5.52 6.04 6.26

Summit- dept 2.44 3.19 3.47 3.58 4.22 4.34 4.40 4.57 5.21 5.26 5.40 5.52 6.05 6.26 6.47

Short Hills 2.48 3.23 3.51 4.27 4.44 5.01 5.30 5.56 6.10 6.31

Millburn 2.51 3.26 3.54 4.30 4.47 5.04 5.33 5.59 6.13 6.34

Maplewood 2.54 3.30 3.58 4.06 4.42 4.51 5.07 5.37 5.48 6.03 6.37 6.55

South Orange 2.57 3.33 4.01 4.10 4.45 4.54 5.11 5.29 5.41 5.50 6.06 6.41 6.58

Mountain Station 2.59 4.03 4.12 4.47 5.13 5.53 6.08 7.00

Highland Avenue 3.02 4.05 4.15 4.49 5.16 5.55 6.10 7.02

Orange 3.04 3.38 4.08 4.18 4.52 4.59 5.18 5.45 5.57 6.13 7.04

Brick Church 3.06 3.41 4.10 4.21 4.54 5.02 5.21 5.34 5.49 5.59 6.16 6.46 7.07

East Orange 3.08 4.12 4.24 4.57 5.23 5.37 6.02 6.18 7.09

Newark Broad Street 3.12 3.18 3.47 4.16 4.29 L 4.36 4.42 4.52 5.01 5.08 L 5.29 5.37 5.42 5.54 6.06 6.23 6.27 6.38 6.52 7.06 7.14

HOBOKEN 3.30 4.34 4.52 5.18 5.47 5.59 6.22 6.45 7.22 7.29

via PATH 3.45 4.48 5.00 5.25 5.56 6.08 6.34 6.58 7.33 7.45

arrive World Trade Center 3.56 4.59 5.11 5.36 6.07 6.19 6.45 7.09 7.44 7.56

via Ferry 3.40 5.00 5.00 5.40 6.00 6.20 6.40 7.00

arrive World Financial Center 3.50 5.10 5.10 5.50 6.10 6.30 6.50 7.10

Secaucus Junction 3.35 3.57 4.53 5.03 5.19 6.05 6.35 6.49

NEW YORK 3.48 4.11 4.52 5.06 5.16 5.31 5.57 6.18 6.48 7.01 7.15

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS effective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 4 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS TO HOBOKEN/NEW YORK - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

Gladstone and Summit, with trains operating normally from Summit to Hoboken.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. B Indicates time of substitute bus or (if no time is shown) that connecting bus service is available.

4. J indicates PATH connection to World Trade Center is via Journal Square

Q Q BUS

858 6668 6264 336 6670 6270 882 6672 434 674 6274 6674 884 438 6676 6278 682 6280 440 442

P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

HACKETTSTOWN 7.06 8.32

Mount Olive 5.56 7.17 8.43

Netcong 6.01 7.21 8.48

Lake Hopatcong 6.07 7.27 8.52

Mount Arlington 6.12 7.31 8.56

DOVER 6.21 6.27 7.03 7.39 7.58 8.26 8.39 9.04 9.41 10.29 B 11.30

Denville 6.28 6.36 7.10 7.46 8.05 8.33 8.47 9.10 9.49 10.36 B 11.38

Mount Tabor 7.48 9.13 10.39

Morris Plains 6.35 6.43 7.16 7.54 8.11 8.40 8.53 9.19 9.56 10.45 B 11.45

Morristown 6.39 6.47 7.20 7.58 8.15 8.43 8.57 9.23 10.00 10.49 B 11.49

Convent 6.43 6.51 7.24 8.02 8.19 8.47 9.01 9.27 10.04 10.52 B 11.53

Madison 6.47 6.55 7.27 8.06 8.23 8.51 9.05 9.31 10.08 10.56 B 11.57

Chatham 6.51 6.59 7.31 8.10 8.27 8.55 9.09 9.35 10.12 11.00 B 12.01

GLADSTONE 9.26 10.49 11.50

Peapack 8.14 9.29 10.52 11.53

Far Hills 8.18 9.33 10.56 11.57

Bernardsville 8.24 9.39 11.04 12.05

Basking Ridge 8.27 9.42 11.08 12.09

Lyons 8.30 9.45 11.11 12.12

Millington 8.33 9.48 11.14 12.15

Stirling 8.37 9.52 11.17 12.18

Gillette 8.41 9.56 11.20 12.21

Berkeley Heights 8.44 9.59 11.23 12.24

Murray Hill B 8.48 10.03 11.27 12.28

New Providence B 8.51 10.06 11.30 12.31

Summit - arrive 6.58 7.05 7.37 8.16 8.33 8.56 9.00 9.15 9.41 10.10 10.18 11.05 11.35 12.35

Summit- dept 6.58 7.06 7.27 7.38 8.16 8.33 8.56 9.00 9.15 9.41 10.11 10.18 11.06 11.35 12.36

Short Hills 7.03 7.31 7.42 8.21 8.38 9.04 9.20 10.15 10.23 11.10 11.40 12.40

Millburn 7.06 7.12 7.34 7.45 8.23 8.41 9.07 9.23 9.47 10.18 10.26 11.13 11.43 12.43

Maplewood 7.16 7.38 7.49 8.27 8.45 9.11 9.27 10.22 10.30 11.16 11.46 12.46

South Orange 7.19 7.41 7.52 8.30 8.48 9.14 9.30 9.53 10.25 10.33 11.20 11.49 12.49

Mountain Station 7.43 8.33 9.16 10.27 11.22 11.51 12.51

Highland Avenue 7.45 8.35 9.18 10.29 11.24 11.53 12.53

Orange 7.24 7.47 7.56 8.38 9.20 9.35 9.57 10.32 10.38 11.26 11.56 12.56

Brick Church 7.27 7.50 8.00 8.40 8.54 9.22 9.38 10.00 10.34 10.41 11.29 11.58 12.58

East Orange 7.52 8.43 9.24 10.36 11.31 12.00 1.00

Newark Broad Street 7.19 7.33 7.52 7.57 8.05 8.36 8.48 9.00 9.12 9.29 9.41 9.44 10.06 10.41 10.47 10.53 11.36 11.40 12.05 1.04

HOBOKEN 7.36 8.12 9.06 9.29 9.46 10.24 10.58 11.55 12.22 1.20

via PATH 7.45 8.21 9.21 9.45 9.57 10.41 11.11 J 12.27 J 1.02 J 1.42

arrive World Trade Center 7.56 8.32 9.32 9.56 10.08 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.32 2.12

via Ferry

arrive World Financial Center

Secaucus Junction 7.43 8.03 8.16 8.47 9.10 9.50 9.54 10.58 11.03 11.51

NEW YORK 7.56 8.16 8.29 9.00 9.23 10.05 10.07 11.11 11.16 12.05

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS effective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 5 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS FROM NEW YORK/HOBOKEN - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

green text) between Summit and Gladstone.

2. J indicates PATH connection from World Trade Center is via Journal Square.

3. B Indicates time of substitute bus or (if no time is shown) that connecting bus service is available.

4. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

5. L indicates train may depart this station ahead of schedule.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

301 871 6209 6305 607 211 6307 6213 481 6607 309 6215 6611 409 6613 6219 6315 6617

411
BUS 6227 851 6317

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.

NEW YORK 5.54 6.07 6.41 6.50 7.07 7.40 7.49 8.02 8.14 8.24 8.38 9.09 9.22

Secaucus Junction 6.16 6.50 7.00 7.16 7.49 7.58 8.11 8.23 8.33 8.47 9.18 9.31

via PATH from WTC J 3.50 J 4.30 5.58 6.18 6.28 7.12 7.34 8.31 8.50

arrive HOBOKEN 4.15 4.55 6.09 6.29 6.39 7.23 7.45 8.42 9.01

via FERRY from WFC 6.10 6.30 7.10 7.30 8.30 8.50

arrive HOBOKEN 6.20 6.40 7.20 7.40 8.40 9.00

HOBOKEN 4.45 5.38 6.18 6.42 6.55 7.33 7.54 8.50 9.13

Newark Broad Street 5.03 5.56 6.11 L 6.25 6.36 6.58 7.01 7.09 7.13 7.26 7.51 7.59 8.08 8.13 8.20 8.32 8.43 8.57 9.08 9.27 9.31 9.40

East Orange 5.08 6.01 6.41 7.18 7.57 8.18 8.26 9.13 9.36

Brick Church 5.10 6.04 6.43 7.07 7.21 7.32 7.59 8.14 8.20 8.28 8.49 9.15 9.38 9.45

Orange 5.13 6.06 6.46 7.10 7.24 7.35 8.02 8.17 8.23 8.31 8.52 9.18 9.41 9.48

Highland Avenue 5.15 6.08 6.49 7.26 8.04 8.25 8.34 9.20 9.43

Mountain Station 5.17 6.10 6.51 7.29 8.06 8.27 8.36 9.22 9.45

South Orange 5.19 6.13 L 6.36 6.53 7.15 7.31 7.40 8.09 8.22 8.30 8.39 8.57 9.07 9.24 9.48 9.53

Maplewood 5.22 6.16 L 6.39 6.56 7.18 7.34 7.43 8.12 8.25 8.33 8.42 9.01 9.10 9.27 9.51 9.56

Millburn 5.26 6.19 L 6.43 7.00 7.21 7.38 7.47 8.16 8.29 8.37 8.46 9.05 9.14 9.30 9.54 9.59

Short Hills 5.29 6.22 7.03 7.25 7.41 7.50 8.18 8.32 8.40 8.49 9.09 9.33 9.58 10.02

Summit - arrive 5.34 6.28 6.51 7.08 7.31 7.46 7.54 8.23 8.37 8.44 8.55 9.15 9.22 9.37 10.03 10.08

Summit - depart 6.28 7.08 7.46 7.55 8.37 8.44 8.55 9.23 B 9.42 10.04

New Providence B B 7.50 B 8.49 B B 9.47

Murray Hill B B 7.56 B 8.53 B B 9.53

Berkeley Heights 8.02 8.56 B 9.58

Gillette 8.05 9.00 B 10.02

Stirling 8.11 9.05 B 10.06

Millington 8.21 L 9.10 B 10.10

Lyons 8.24 L 9.13 B 10.15

Basking Ridge 8.27 L 9.16 B 10.21

Bernardsville 8.31 L 9.19 B 10.27

Far Hills L 9.25 B 10.34

Peapack L 9.29 B 10.39

GLADSTONE 9.34 B 10.42

Chatham 6.34 7.14 8.01 8.43 9.01 9.29 10.10

Madison 6.38 7.18 8.05 8.47 9.05 9.33 10.14

Convent 6.42 7.22 8.10 8.51 9.10 9.38 10.18

Morristown 6.46 7.26 8.14 8.55 9.14 9.42 10.23

Morris Plains 6.51 7.30 8.18 9.00 9.19 9.47 10.29

Mount Tabor 6.58 7.37 8.25 10.36

Denville 7.01 7.40 8.27 9.08 9.27 9.55 10.39

DOVER 7.08 7.48 8.35 9.17 9.35 10.03 10.46

Mount Arlington 7.17 10.53

Lake Hopatcong 7.22 10.58

Netcong 7.28 11.05

Mount Olive 7.33 11.09

HACKETTSTOWN 7.48 11.28

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS efective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 6 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS FROM NEW YORK/HOBOKEN - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

green text) between Summit and Gladstone.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. B Indicates time of substitute bus or (if no time is shown) that connecting bus service is available.

4. Trains 8935 (shaded green) operates 9/2, 11/23 and 12/23 only.

5. L indicates train may depart this station ahead of schedule.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

 

413
BUS 6231 6619 6233

415
BUS 6621 6237

417
BUS 6625 6241

419
BUS 6627 6245

421
BUS 6631 1001 8935 877 6635 423 6251 6339

A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. A.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

NEW YORK 9.43 10.04 10.29 10.46 11.29 11.46 12.29 12.46 1.29 1.51 2.22 2.32 2.51 3.22

Secaucus Junction 9.53 10.14 10.38 10.56 11.38 11.56 12.38 12.56 1.38 2.01 2.42 3.01

via PATH from WTC 9.15 10.12 11.12 12.12 1.12 1.27 1.57 2.12

arrive HOBOKEN 9.26 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 1.38 2.08 2.23

via FERRY from WFC 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 1.30 2.10 2.10

arrive HOBOKEN 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 1.40 2.20 2.20

HOBOKEN 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 1.58 2.27 2.41

Newark Broad Street 9.54 10.03 10.23 10.49 10.54 11.05 11.49 11.54 12.05 12.49 12.54 1.05 1.49 1.54 2.11 2.16 2.39 2.46 2.51 2.59 3.11 3.39

East Orange 9.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 1.59 3.04

Brick Church 10.01 10.29 11.01 11.11 12.01 12.11 1.01 1.11 2.01 2.17 L 2.46 2.57 3.06 3.45

Orange 10.04 10.32 11.04 11.14 12.04 12.14 1.04 1.14 2.04 2.20 L 2.49 3.00 3.09 3.48

Highland Avenue 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.11

Mountain Station 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.05 3.14

South Orange 10.11 10.37 11.10 11.19 12.10 12.19 1.11 1.19 2.11 2.25 L 2.54 3.07 3.16 3.53

Maplewood 10.14 10.40 11.13 11.22 12.13 12.22 1.14 1.22 2.14 2.28 L 2.58 3.10 3.19 3.56

Millburn 10.17 10.44 11.17 11.26 12.17 12.26 1.17 1.26 2.17 2.32 L 3.03 3.14 3.23 4.00

Short Hills 10.20 10.47 11.19 11.29 12.19 12.29 1.20 1.29 2.20 2.36 L 3.07 3.17 3.26

Summit - arrive 10.25 10.51 11.24 11.34 12.24 12.34 1.25 1.34 2.25 2.42 L 3.12 3.03 3.22 3.30 4.07

Summit - depart B 10.30 10.52 B 11.30 11.34 B 12.30 12.34 B 1.30 1.34 B 2.33 2.42 L 3.13 3.03 3.22 3.31

New Providence B 10.35 B 11.35 B 12.35 B B 1.35 B B 2.38 3.35

Murray Hill B 10.41 B 11.41 B 12.41 B B 1.41 B B 2.44 B 3.38

Berkeley Heights B 10.46 B 11.46 B 12.46 B 1.46 B 2.49 3.42

Gillette B 10.50 B 11.50 B 12.50 B 1.50 B 2.53 3.45

Stirling B 10.54 B 11.54 B 12.54 B 1.54 B 2.57 3.48

Millington B 10.58 B 11.58 B 12.58 B 1.58 B 3.01 3.51

Lyons B 11.03 B 12.03 B 1.03 B 2.03 B 3.06 3.54

Basking Ridge B 11.09 B 12.09 B 1.09 B 2.09 B 3.12 3.57

Bernardsville B 11.15 B 12.15 B 1.15 B 2.15 B 3.18 4.00

Far Hills B 11.22 B 12.22 B 1.22 B 2.22 B 3.25 4.06

Peapack B 11.27 B 12.27 B 1.27 B 2.27 B 3.29 4.10

GLADSTONE B 11.30 B 12.30 B 1.30 B 2.30 B 3.32 4.15

Chatham 10.57 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.48 L 3.19 3.09 3.28

Madison 11.01 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.52 L 3.23 3.13 3.32

Convent 11.05 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.57 L 3.28 3.17 3.36

Morristown 11.09 11.52 12.52 1.52 3.01 L 3.32 3.21 3.40

Morris Plains 11.13 11.56 12.56 1.56 3.06 L 3.36 3.26 3.45

Mount Tabor 11.20 3.13 3.33 3.52

Denville 11.23 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.16 3.23 L 3.44 3.35 3.55

DOVER 11.34 12.13 1.15 2.15 3.25 3.30 3.53 3.42 4.05

Mount Arlington 3.50

Lake Hopatcong 3.55

Netcong 4.02

Mount Olive 4.07

HACKETTSTOWN 4.23

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS efective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 7 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS FROM NEW YORK/HOBOKEN - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

green text) between Summit and Gladstone.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. Train  8941 (shaded green) operates 9/2, 11/23 and 12/23 only.

4. L indicates train may depart this station ahead of schedule.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

 6639 485 1003 6253 853 6341 8941 6641 427 1079 643 6343 6643 6263 645 429 1055 6647 6431 267 807 6273

P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

NEW YORK 3.26 3.47 4.07 4.05 4.15 4.43 4.45 4.52 5.14 5.18 5.31

Secaucus Junction 3.57 4.15 4.54

via PATH from WTC 3.03 3.15 3.27 4.09 4.09 4.15 4.44 4.44 4.50 5.03 5.09

arrive HOBOKEN 3.14 3.26 3.38 4.20 4.20 4.26 4.55 4.55 5.01 5.14 5.20

via FERRY from WFC 3.10 3.10 3.30 4.10 4.10 4.10 4.30 4.30 4.50 4.50 5.10

arrive HOBOKEN 3.20 3.20 3.40 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.40 4.40 5.00 5.00 5.20

HOBOKEN 3.29 3.34 3.55 4.28 4.32 4.35 5.02 5.06 5.12 5.25 5.28

Newark Broad Street 3.43 3.46 3.50 4.07 4.13 4.24 4.33 4.44 4.48 4.52 5.01 5.06 5.10 5.18 5.22 5.28 5.31 5.41 5.44 5.48

East Orange 3.51 4.29 5.06 5.23

Brick Church 3.54 4.32 4.58 5.09 5.26 L 5.40

Orange 3.57 4.35 5.01 5.12 5.29 L 5.43

Highland Avenue 3.59 4.37 5.14 5.31

Mountain Station 4.01 4.40 5.16 5.33

South Orange 4.04 4.22 4.42 L 4.36 5.06 5.19 5.36 L 5.49 L 5.54

Maplewood 4.07 4.25 4.45 L 4.39 5.09 5.22 5.39 L 5.44 L 5.57

Millburn 4.11 4.28 L 4.49 5.13 L 5.26 5.35 L 5.48 L 6.01

Short Hills 3.57 4.13 L 4.47 L 4.58 5.22 5.38 L 5.52

Summit - arrive 4.01 4.18 4.35 4.56 L 4.46 L 4.51 L 5.03 5.18 5.32 5.27 5.47 5.43 L 6.01 L 6.07

Summit - depart 4.02 4.18 4.35 L 4.47 L 4.52 L 5.03 5.18 5.27 5.48 5.44 L 6.02 L 6.08

New Providence 4.22 L 5.08 L 5.48 L 6.07

Murray Hill L 4.25 L 5.11 L 5.51 L 6.11

Berkeley Heights L 4.29 L 5.16 L 5.55 L 6.16

Gillette L 4.32 L 5.19 L 5.58 L 6.19

Stirling L 4.35 L 5.22 L 6.01 L 6.23

Millington L 4.38 L 5.25 L 6.04 L 6.26

Lyons L 4.41 L 5.28 L 6.07 L 6.29

Basking Ridge L 4.44 L 5.31 L 6.10 L 6.33

Bernardsville 4.48 L 5.34 L 6.13 L 6.36

Far Hills L 5.40 L 6.19 L 6.44

Peapack L 5.44 L 6.23 L 6.49

GLADSTONE 5.49 6.28 6.55

Chatham 4.08 4.41 L 4.53 L 4.58 5.24 5.33 5.54 L 6.03 L 6.14

Madison 4.12 4.44 L 4.57 L 5.02 5.28 5.37 5.57 L 6.07 L 6.18

Convent 4.16 4.48 L 5.01 L 5.06 5.31 5.42 6.01 L 6.12 L 6.22

Morristown 4.20 4.52 L 5.05 L 5.10 5.35 L 5.46 6.05 L 6.16 L 6.26

Morris Plains 4.24 4.56 L 5.09 L 5.14 5.39 L 5.51 6.09 L 6.21 L 6.30

Mount Tabor 5.03 5.46 6.16 L 6.38

Denville 4.32 4.53 5.06 L 5.17 L 5.22 5.54 5.49 L 5.59 6.19 6.25 L 6.29 L 6.40

DOVER 4.40 5.13 5.26 5.30 6.01 5.56 6.06 6.28 6.33 6.37 6.48

Mount Arlington 5.20 6.08 6.40 6.55

Lake Hopatcong 5.26 6.14 6.45 7.00

Netcong 5.32 6.19 6.50

Mount Olive 5.36 6.23 6.55

HACKETTSTOWN 6.39

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS efective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 8 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS FROM NEW YORK/HOBOKEN - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

green text) between Summit and Gladstone.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. J indicates PATH connection from World Trade Center is via Journal Square.

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

 433 6651 337 1009 6653 275 881 435 339 6437 6279 6355 6655 1011 657 6283 439 6359 6659 6363 1085 6663

P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M.

NEW YORK 5.34 5.52 6.08 6.10 6.18 6.20 6.41 6.50 6.56 7.18 7.26

Secaucus Junction 5.44 6.30 6.51 6.59

via PATH from WTC 5.15 5.21 5.27 5.34 5.40 5.46 5.46 6.12 6.18 6.24 7.03

arrive HOBOKEN 5.26 5.32 5.38 5.45 5.51 5.57 5.57 6.23 6.29 6.35 7.14

via FERRY from WFC 5.10 5.10 5.30 5.30 5.30 5.30 5.50 6.10 6.10 6.30 6.50

arrive HOBOKEN 5.20 5.20 5.40 5.40 5.40 5.40 6.00 6.20 6.20 6.40 7.00

HOBOKEN 5.35 5.42 5.50 5.56 6.01 6.04 6.07 6.33 6.38 6.48 7.22

Newark Broad Street 5.52 5.55 5.58 6.07 6.12 6.17 6.20 6.23 6.29 6.41 6.49 6.54 7.01 7.04 7.09 7.13 7.35 7.39 7.43

East Orange L 6.03 6.28 7.00

Brick Church L 6.06 L 6.14 6.30 L 6.40 7.02 L 7.16 L 7.42

Orange L 6.09 6.33 L 6.43 7.05 L 7.19 L 7.45

Highland Avenue L 6.11 6.35 7.08

Mountain Station L 6.13 6.38 L 6.47 7.10

South Orange L 6.16 L 6.21 L 6.27 L 6.40 L 6.49 7.13 L 7.24 L 7.51

Maplewood 6.07 L 6.19 L 6.30 L 6.43 L 6.37 L 6.53 7.16 L 7.28 L 7.55

Millburn 6.10 L 6.35 L 6.47 L 6.41 L 6.57 7.20 L 7.33 L 7.59

Short Hills L 6.08 6.14 L 6.34 L 6.45 L 7.01 7.23 L 7.29 7.57

Summit - arrive L 6.13 6.20 6.27 L 6.32 L 6.43 L 6.38 6.54 7.07 L 7.00 7.27 L 7.20 7.41 7.35 8.07 8.01

Summit - depart L 6.14 6.21 6.33 L 6.43 L 6.38 L 7.01 7.28 L 7.21 7.36 8.02

New Providence L 6.19 L 6.43 L 6.53 L 7.25

Murray Hill L 6.22 L 6.46 L 6.57 L 7.29

Berkeley Heights L 6.26 L 6.50 L 7.02 L 7.33

Gillette L 6.29 L 6.53 L 7.05 L 7.36

Stirling L 6.33 L 6.56 L 7.09 L 7.39

Millington L 6.36 L 6.59 L 7.12 L 7.42

Lyons L 6.39 L 7.02 L 7.15 L 7.45

Basking Ridge L 6.43 L 7.05 L 7.19 L 7.48

Bernardsville L 6.46 L 7.08 L 7.22 L 7.51

Far Hills L 6.53 L 7.15 L 7.30 L 7.57

Peapack L 6.58 L 7.20 L 7.35 L 8.01

GLADSTONE 7.06 7.24 7.41 8.06

Chatham L 6.27 L 6.40 L 6.49 L 7.08 7.34 7.43 8.08

Madison L 6.31 L 6.45 L 6.53 L 7.12 7.38 7.47 8.12

Convent L 6.36 L 6.50 L 6.58 L 7.17 7.42 7.53 8.16

Morristown L 6.40 L 6.54 L 7.02 L 7.21 7.46 7.57 8.20

Morris Plains L 6.45 L 6.58 L 7.06 L 7.26 7.50 8.02 8.25

Mount Tabor L 7.14 7.57 8.32

Denville L 6.53 L 7.10 L 7.06 L 7.17 L 7.34 L 7.53 8.00 8.10 8.46 8.35

DOVER 7.02 7.19 7.16 L 7.25 7.44 L 8.00 8.07 8.19 8.53 8.44

Mount Arlington L 7.33 L 8.07 9.01

Lake Hopatcong L 7.38 8.14 9.06

Netcong L 7.45 9.11

Mount Olive L 7.49 9.16

HACKETTSTOWN 8.04 9.26

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS efective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 9 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS FROM NEW YORK/HOBOKEN - EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
INCLUDING GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING DURING MIDDAY OFF-PEAK HOURS

NOTES: 

1. These schedules support Gladstone Branch trackwork on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM. During those hours, Lakeland buses (shaded gray with green text) replace Gladstone Branch trains between 

green text) between Summit and Gladstone.

2. Q indicates this train is part of the Quiet Car program. See njtransit.com for details. 

3. J indicates PATH connection from World Trade Center is via Journal Square.

Q Q Q

 665 6291 443 6667 6293 447 6671 1087 6295 449 6675 1061 6677 6297 451 6679 6299 453 6683 6201 6601

P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. P.M. A.M. A.M. A.M.

NEW YORK 7.37 8.05 8.35 8.51 9.32 9.51 10.13 10.41 10.56 11.41 12.02 12.34 12.56

Secaucus Junction 7.47 8.44 9.01 9.42 10.01 10.23 10.51 11.05 11.51 12.11 12.43 1.05

via PATH from WTC 7.15 7.15 8.15 8.39 9.15 9.41 10.26 J 11.16

arrive HOBOKEN 7.26 7.26 8.26 8.50 9.26 9.52 10.37 11.45

via FERRY from WFC 7.10 7.10

arrive HOBOKEN 7.20 7.20

HOBOKEN 7.34 7.44 8.42 8.58 9.44 10.04 10.49 11.54

Newark Broad Street 7.52 7.56 8.00 8.22 8.54 9.00 9.10 9.14 9.52 10.02 10.10 10.22 10.32 11.01 11.07 11.15 12.01 12.12 12.21 12.53 1.15

East Orange 7.57 9.05 10.07 10.37 11.12 12.17 1.20

Brick Church 7.59 8.29 9.07 9.17 10.09 10.17 10.40 11.14 11.22 12.19 12.28 1.22

Orange 8.02 8.32 9.10 9.20 10.12 10.20 10.43 11.17 11.25 12.22 12.31 1.25

Highland Avenue 8.04 9.12 10.14 10.45 11.19 12.24 1.27

Mountain Station 8.07 9.14 10.16 10.47 11.21 12.27 1.30

South Orange 8.09 8.37 9.16 9.25 10.18 10.25 10.50 11.23 11.30 12.29 12.36 1.32

Maplewood 8.12 8.41 9.19 9.28 10.21 10.28 10.53 11.26 11.33 12.32 12.39 1.35

Millburn 8.17 8.45 9.23 9.32 10.25 10.32 10.57 11.30 11.37 12.36 12.43 1.39

Short Hills 8.20 8.49 9.26 9.36 10.28 10.36 11.00 11.33 11.41 12.39 12.47 1.43

Summit - arrive 8.25 8.16 8.54 9.30 9.41 10.32 10.41 11.05 11.37 11.46 12.45 12.52 1.49

Summit - depart 8.25 8.17 8.55 9.31 9.42 10.33 10.42 11.05 11.38 11.47 12.55 12.52 1.49

New Providence 8.21 9.36 10.37 11.42 12.58

Murray Hill 8.24 9.39 10.40 11.45 1.01

Berkeley Heights 8.28 9.43 10.44 11.49 1.04

Gillette 8.31 9.47 10.47 11.52 1.07

Stirling 8.35 9.51 10.50 11.55 1.10

Millington 8.39 9.56 10.53 11.58 1.13

Lyons 8.42 9.59 10.56 12.01 1.16

Basking Ridge 8.45 10.02 10.59 12.04 1.19

Bernardsville 8.48 10.05 11.02 12.07 1.22

Far Hills 8.54 10.11 11.09 12.13 1.28

Peapack 8.58 10.15 11.13 12.17 1.32

GLADSTONE 9.04 10.21 11.19 12.23 1.38

Chatham 8.31 9.01 9.48 10.48 11.11 11.53 12.59 1.55

Madison 8.35 9.05 9.52 10.52 11.15 11.57 1.03 1.59

Convent 8.38 9.10 9.57 10.57 11.19 12.02 1.08 2.04

Morristown 8.42 9.14 10.01 11.01 11.23 12.06 1.12 2.08

Morris Plains 8.47 9.18 10.05 11.05 11.27 12.10 1.17 2.13

Mount Tabor 10.12 11.35 1.24

Denville 8.55 9.26 10.15 10.21 11.13 11.27 11.37 12.18 1.26 2.20

DOVER 9.01 9.35 10.23 10.28 11.22 11.35 11.45 12.27 1.36 2.30

Mount Arlington 10.35 11.42

Lake Hopatcong 10.41 11.47

Netcong 10.47 11.52

Mount Olive 10.52 11.58

HACKETTSTOWN 11.07

Morris Essex Lines
(includes Gladstone Branch)

WEEKDAYS efective 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22
(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 10 of 11



MORRIS & ESSEX LINES - WEEKDAYS - GLADSTONE BRANCH BUSING INFORMATION
EFFECTIVE 7/24/22 UNTIL 9/2/22

Continuing on weekdays from 9:30 AM until 3:30 PM until Friday, September 2, Lakeland buses replace Gladstone Branch 
trains in both directions. Buses depart at the times shown in timetables from boarding locations listed below. If any changes 
to these locations are required, they will be announced via njtransit.com.

BUS BOARDING LOCATIONS
         Gladstone: Parking area at station building
         Peapack: On County Route 512 (Main Street) and Holland Avenue*
         Far Hills: On US 202 near station entrance*
         Bernardsville: On US 202 (Mine Brook Road)* 
         Basking Ridge: On North Finley Avenue at Ridge Street* 
         Lyons: Station parking lot (at archway)
         Millington: Intersection of Division Street and Long Hill Road (near station building)*
         Stirling: On Central Avenue at station driveway* 
         Gillette: On Mountain Avenue near parking lot entrance and railroad crossing*
         Berkeley Heights: On Springfield Avenue at Plainfield Avenue
         Murray Hill: On Foley Place near station Building (railroad crossing)* 
         New Providence: On Springfield Avenue at Passaic Avenue (near supermarket)*
         Summit: Railroad Place at station building (use exit near ticket office and restrooms)

* - Inbound (to Summit) and outbound (to Gladstone) bus stop locations differ slightly. Please check bus stop signs for details.

B indicates time of substitute bus.

For updated service information, please visit njtransit.com.

Morris and Essex Lines
WEEKDAYS effective 7/24/22

(including midday Gladstone Branch busing) Page 11 of 11


